
ENJC High Holiday Service Schedule–5784/2023

“On Rosh Hashanah the decree is inscribed 
and on Yom Kippur it is sealed” 

Rosh Hashanah 
Erev Rosh Hashanah - Friday, September 15, 7:30 pm
1st Day, Rosh Hashanah - Saturday, September 16 
	 9:00 am 	 Morning Services 
	 6:30 pm	 Mincha/Coffee 
	 7:35 pm	 Maariv L’Rosh Hashanah 
2nd Day, Rosh Hashanah - Sunday, September 17 
	 9:00 am	 Morning Services 
	 6:30 pm	 Mincha 
	 7:30 pm	 Maariv and Havdalah

Fast of Gedalia - Monday, September 18 
Fast begins at dawn (5:14 am) & concludes at starlight (7:31 pm) 

Shabbat Shuvah 
Erev Shabbat Shuvah - Friday, September 22, 7:30 pmShabbat Shuvah, 
Saturday, September 23, 9:30 am 

Tashlich, Sunday, September 24, Noon 
Centerport Beach 

Yom Kippur 
Kol Nidre - Sunday, September 24, 6:00 pm SHARP
Yom Kippur - Monday, September 25 
	 9:00 am 	 Morning Services 
	 11:15 am 	Yizkor (following sermon) 
	 5:15 pm	 Mincha (5:15 SHARP) 
	 6:30 pm	 Ne’eelah 
	 7:10 pm	 Maariv 
	 7:21 pm	 Sounding of Shofar - End of Fast

Sukkot 
Erev Sukkot- Friday, September 29 
	 6:00 pm Chavurah Dinner 
	 7:30 pm Festival/Shabbat Maariv
1st Day Sukkot - Saturday, September 30 
	 9:30 am	 Morning Yom Tov Services 
	 7:30 pm	 Festival Maariv 
2nd Day Sukkot - Sunday, October 1 (with Lulav and Etrog) 
	 9:30 am	 Morning Yom Tov Services 
	 8:15 pm	 Chol Hamoed Sukkot Maariv (Havdalah)

Monday-Thursday, October 2-5, 8:15 pm Chol Hamoed Maariv

Hoshanah Rabbah/Erev Shemini Atzeret 
Friday, October 6 
	 9:00 am	 Morning Services (Beating of Willows) 
	 7:30 pm	 Erev Shemini Atzeret Festival/Shabbat Maariv

Shemini Atzeret/Erev Simchat Torah 
Saturday, October 7 
	 9:30 am	 Morning Yom Tov/Shabbat Services 
	 10:15 am	Yizkor Service 
	 7:00 pm	 Erev Simchat Torah Festival Maariv (with Hakafot)

Simchat Torah 
Sunday, October 8 
	 9:30 am	 Morning Yom Tov Services 
	 8:15 pm	 Maariv and Havdalah


